04/12/2018 504865370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4912110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HISATAKA YASUDA	04/03/2018
HIDEO ARAI	04/03/2018
TETSURO ENOMOTO	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIENTAL YEAST CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-6-10, AZUSAWA ITABASHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	174-8505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15898016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3149890877

Email: saul@zacksonlaw.us SAUL L. ZACKSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 CORPORATE SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 211

Address Line 4: CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-0923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAUL L ZACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Saul L. Zackson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=0923_Oriental_yeast_assignment#page1.tif source=0923 Oriental yeast assignment#page2.tif source=0923 Oriental yeast assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0567 504865370

 $source = 0923_Oriental_yeast_assignment \#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hisataka YASUDA, a citizen of Japan, residing at Nagahama-shi, Japan, Hideo ARAI, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tokyo, Japan, and Tetsuro ENOMOTO, a citizen of Japan, residing at Tokyo, Japan referred to collectively as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "ADIPONECTIN SECRETION ENHANCER," Attorney Docket No. 1001-0923, US Non-Provisional Application No. 15/898,016 filed February 15, 2018, which claims priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2017-027373 filed on February 16, 2017;

WHEREAS, Oriental Yeast Co., Ltd, with a principle place of business of 3-6-10, Azusawa, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8505 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent and any corresponding non-U.S. Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and Patent Applications thereof, including US Non-Provisional Application No. 15/898,016 filed February 15, 2018, and any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, or Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application claiming priority to the above named Japanese and/or US Non-Provisional application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent Applications thereof in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to him, and each ASSIGNOR agrees to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR has executed this invention Assignment to
be effective as of	(date).

Page 1 of 4

April 3, 2018
Hisataka YASUDA Date
Name: Hisataka YASUDA
Iome Address: Nagahama-shi, Japan
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF
CTIY OF
On this day of, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
, known to me to be the person described in, and who executed, the
oregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free act and
leed.
n Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year
first above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
ISEALI

Page 2 of 4

Zlides prai	April 3, 2018
Hideo ARAI	Date
Name: Hideo ARAI	
Home Address: Tokyo, Japan	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
CITY OF	
On this day of	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
, known to	me to be the person described in, and who executed, the
foregoing assignment and acknow	ledged that he executed said instrument as his free act and
deed.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have her	eunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year
first above written.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	•
	ISEALI

Page 3 of 4

4855TP01 02P-73943 U5 讓 4/4

Tetauro Enomato	April 3, 2018
Tetsuro ENOMOTO	Date
Name: Tetsuro ENOMOTO	
Home Address: Tokyo, Japan	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF)	
CITY OF	
On this day of	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
, known to	o me to be the person described in, and who executed, the
foregoing assignment and acknow	ledged that he executed said instrument as his free act and
deed.	• •
In Testimony Whereof, I have her	rounto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year
first above written.	
1	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	[SEAL]

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0572